

Legislative File No: 2018-0211

TO: City Council Members

FROM: Mayor Bryan K. Barnett

DATE: May 11, 2018

SUBJECT: Proclamation recognizing Eagle Scout Zachary Brown

REQUEST:

Recognition of Proclamation.

BACKGROUND:

Zachary Brown, son of former Councilman Kevin Brown, achieved the rank of Eagle Scout on May 6, 2018. He will be present at the May 23, 2018 City Council meeting to accept the framed proclamation from the Mayor and City Council.

RECOMMENDATION:

Recognition.

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor	XZA	5/11/18
City Council Liaison		